

## **DEBAZYM FTR**

Environmentally friendly nonionic surfactant containing a special enzyme for liming.

## **Descriptive properties**

Appearance	:	Light brown liquid
pH optimum	:	pH 8,5 -12,0
pH (1:10)	:	7,0 - 9,0
Storage	:	Minimum 1 year - dry storage-

Debazym FTR when added to the liming baths performs two distinct functions simultaneously.

First with its high dispersing power it keeps the lime suspended in the liming bath and allows the liquor to penetrate in a more uniform and rapid action thus speeds up and intensifies the liming process.

Second it effectively hydrolyses the natural fat of the hides and skins and imparts outstanding cleanness to hides and skins.

After the addition of Debazym FTR to the liming process, pelts show more brilliancy and they are much cleaner. Subsequent mechanical operations are performed more effectively and most of the problems encountered during fleshing and lime splitting are resolved.

The highly effective performance of Debazym FTR results in cleaner and smooth grain, low fogging value, high tear and tensile strength in the final leather. Much better dye uptake and dye wash fastness values are attained.

## **Application recipes**

Debazym FTR is highly recommended in all liming processes to reduce BOD and COD effectively. Its combined use with Debazym SCR allows substantial reduction in sulphide use. Liming of raw hides and skins: 0,1 - 0,4 %

## Packaging

120 kg in polypropylene drums or 1000 kg in IBC.

The information given in this technical leaflet is offered in good faith and is based upon our knowledge and experience of the products used. The suitability of the products mentioned to obtain specific properties or effects are given without obligation or guarantee and should be fully tested by the end user and adapted to suit prevailing works conditions or other products which may be employed.





İstanbul Deri Organize Sanayi Bölgesi Burçak Sokak No.: 2 VIII. Özel Parsel 34956 Tuzla - İstanbul / TÜRKİYE Phone: +90 216 394 00 70 • Fax: +90 216 394 16 97 • info@debagkimya.com • www.debagkimya.com